

BID TABULATION
BAR K RANCH WEST ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT - GREGG COUNTY BID NO. 2018-812

Full compensation for compliance with Each and every provision of the Proposal and Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for the compliance with Each and every provision of the Proposal and Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	LELAND BRADLEE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.		MCKINNON CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC		SPARTAN DIRECT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	LS	Miscellaneous Construction Allowance per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1	LS	F&I Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling, and Traffic Control per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
4	1	LS	Demolish and Remove Asphalt Pavement, 96" CMP Culverts, Concrete Block Headwalls, Concrete Support Wall, and Concrete Bag Walls to allow Installation of 8'x7' Box Culverts Headwalls, Concrete Bag Rip Rap and Appurtenances per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,765.00	\$ 14,765.00
5	115	SY	F&I 4" Mud Slab Foundation for Box Culverts per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 6,049.00
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	LELAND BRADLEE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.		MCKINNON CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC		SPARTAN DIRECT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
6	96	LF	F&I 8'x7' Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 550.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 819.53	\$ 78,674.88
7	1	LS	F&I Concrete Headwall at Upstream End of Box Culverts per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 21,960.00
8	1	LS	F&I Concrete Headwall at Downstream End of Box Culverts per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 16,275.00
9	1	LS	Trench Safety per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	LELAND BRADLEE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.		MCKINNON CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC		SPARTAN DIRECT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10	405	SF	F&I Concrete Bag Rip Rap at Upstream End of Box Culverts per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,062.50
11	125	SF	F&I Concrete Bag Rip Rap at Downstream End of Box Culverts per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,562.50
12	110	SY	Place 8" Road Base Material per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 104.75	\$ 11,522.50
13	120	SY	Place 2" Thick Temporary Road Surface Material per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 5,700.00
14	185	SY	Place 4" Topsoil on Unpaved Disturbed Area per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 5,781.25
15	185	SY	F&I Block Sod and Fertilize Disturbed Areas per Item 162 & 166 per plans and specifications at a unit price of: dollars & cents	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,128.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,248.75
BAR K RANCH WEST ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT BID SUMMARY				LELAND BRADLEE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.		MCKINNON CONSTRUCTION CO, LLC		SPARTAN DIRECT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
BID TABULATION TOTAL				\$ 149,695.00	\$ 200,413.50	\$ 202,180.00	\$ 218,101.38				
BID PROPOSAL TOTAL AS READ DURING PUBLIC BID OPENING				\$ 149,695.00	\$ 200,413.50	\$ 201,910.00	\$ 218,101.50				

NOTES:
The Bid Unit for Item 5 is requested in SY. It Appears that the Leland Bradlee Construction, Inc. Unit Price for Item 5 is submitted as Lump Sum. The Bid Tabulation reflects a Lump Sum amount in lieu of a SY amount.
The Bid Submitted by McKinnon Construction Co. LLC was \$201,910.00.
The Total Price presented for each Bid Item submitted by McKinnon Construction Co. LLC matches the Total Price presented in this Bid Tabulation; however, the sum of the Items differs by \$270.00
The Total Price submitted by Spartan Direct Solutions, LLC for Bid Item 6 is not equal to the product of the Bid Item Quantity and Unit Price.
A Bid Bond was not included in the Bid Package submitted by Spartan Direct Solutions, LLC.


4-10-2018
JEFF HAMILTON, P.E.
JOHNSON & PACE INCORPORATED F-4691

